YouGov Survey Results YouGov

Sample Size: 1891 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 29th - 30th October 2020

Vote In 2019 GE | 2016 EURef | Gender Age Social Grade Region Do you think Jeremy Corbyn is or is not
personally anti-semitic?
Lib . Midlands / N s Don't
Total |Con| Lab Remain |Leave|Male| Female|18-24(25-49]|50-64| 65+ | ABC1|C2DE|London|Rest of South North|Scotland|ls antisemitic|ls not antisemitic
Dem Wales know
Weighted Sample| 1852 |637]464| 169 | 697 | 733 [903| 949 [190(774|452|436{1066] 786 | 221 619 402 |450| 161 607 462 784
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
16-17 29-30
Sep Oct
Since he became Labour leader, do you think
Keir Starmer has changed the Labour party for
the better, for the worse, or has he not really
made much difference to the Labour party?
Has changed the Labour party for the better 35 31 26 45 51 46 20135 28 |33 30 31 34| 38 22 37 33 27 30 31 36 34 27
Has changed the Labour party for the worse 4 6 3 12 5 8 5 6 7 9 7 5 5 5 8 8 4 6 10 5 4 17 3
Has not really made much difference to the La;’;r‘t‘; 34 41 |59 29 30| 31 57|42 40 |24 35 50 49| 39 43| 35 42 40 40 46 52 37 35
Don'tknow 27 22 12 14 13 14 18 | 17 26 34 28 14 12| 17 27 19 21 26 21 18 9 13 36
Comparing Keir Starmer to Jeremy Corbyn, do
you think...
Keir Starmer has been a better leader than Jeremy 52 |63 55 72| 63 52|56 48 |43 45 57 66| 61 41| 54 56 49 50 52 70 41 46
Corbyn was
Jeremy Corbyn was a better leader than Keir 8 2 18 5 10 6 6 9 15 10 6 3 7 9 9 7 7 10 5 0 25 3
Starmer has been
Neither 22 26 15 14 16 29 | 22 22 11 21 27 24| 18 27 17 20 26 22 27 25 21 20
Don't know 18 9 12 9 11 13115 21 31 24 11 8 14 23 21 17 18 19 16 4 13 31
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29-30
05-Oct oct
Thinking about Keir Starmer, do you think he...
Competent or incompetent?
Competent 40 49 |43 70 70 67 39 |54 45 | 48 47 51 53| 56 41 54 50 47 47 54 52 61 41
Incompetent 18 15 (23 9 8 8 22 118 12 |14 13 17 17| 14 17 13 16 14 18 11 22 14 10
Don'tknow 41 36 |34 21 22 25 39 |28 43 |38 40 32 30| 30 43 33 34 39 35 36 26 25 49
Is decisive or indecisive?
Decisive 33 38 |28 59 61 54 29 |40 37 |31 38 39 43| 43 32| 43 41 35 34 40 36 52 32
Indecisive 24 26 39 17 15 18 36 |32 20 24 23 31 25| 25 27 24 23 26 32 20 38 24 17
Don'tknow 44 36 |32 25 24 27 35129 43 |45 39 30 32| 32 41 32 36 39 34 40 25 24 51
Is trustworthy or untrustworthy?
Trustworthy 29 32 20 55 52 50 18 | 35 28 32 31 31 33| 38 22 36 33 27 31 33 30 46 25
Untrustworthy 29 26 38 16 15 17 38 |30 21 21 25 28 26| 23 29 17 27 28 26 23 35 26 18
Don'tknow 43 43 41 29 33 34 44 | 34 51 47 44 41 41| 38 48 47 40 44 43 43 35 28 57
Is strong or weak?
Strong 32 37 |29 56 57 51 28 140 35 |36 37 35 40| 42 31| 44 36 38 34 40 39 47 31
Weak 22 22 |34 16 12 15 32 |26 19 |18 19 28 25| 21 24 17 22 20 27 22 33 22 14
Don'tknow 46 40 37 29 31 34 40 | 34 46 45 44 37 35| 37 45 38 42 41 39 38 28 32 54
Is likeable or dislikeable?
Likeable 34 42 |37 60 63 56 33|46 39 |43 38 46 46| 49 34| 46 43 40 41 42 45 48 37
Dislikeable 28 23 |32 15 12 16 32 |25 21 |17 23 23 25| 20 26 17 22 27 24 21 31 25 16
Don'tknow 38 35 |31 24 26 27 35129 41 |40 40 31 29| 31 40 37 35 33 35 36 24 27 48
How well or badly do you think Jeremy Corbyn
handled the issue of alleged anti-semitism within
the Labour party?
Very well 1 1 3 0 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 0 1 5 0
Fairly well 6 1 12 5 8 3 6 6 14 7 4 2 6 6 4 6 6 6 7 1 17 3
TOTAL WELL 7 2 15 5 10 4 8 7 6 9 5 3 7 8 6 7 9 8 7 2 22 3
Fairly badly 22 |11 32 28 28 15120 24 |26 24 21 16| 21 22 23 19 22 23 25 7 42 21
Very badly 54 |81 36 56 51 69 | 60 49 |33 44 63 75| 58 50| 48 59 52 53 57 89 24 46
TOTAL BADLY 76 162 72 112 102 138 120 98 66 88 126 150 116 100 96 118 104 106 114 178 48 92
Don't know 16 |5 16 11| 12 11|13 19 |25 23 10 7| 14 20| 23 15 17 17 11 | 1 13 30
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Vote In 2019 GE | 2016 EURef | Gender Age Social Grade Region Do you think Jeremy Corbyn is or is not
personally anti-semitic?
Lib . Midlands / N . Don't
Total |Con| Lab Dem Remain|Leave|Male| Female|18-24|25-49)|50-64| 65+ | ABC1|C2DE|London|Rest of South Wales North|Scotland|ls antisemitic|Is not antisemitic know
Weighted Sample| 1852 |637[464| 169 | 697 | 733 [903| 949 [190]|774]|452[436]|1066]| 786 | 221 619 402 |450] 161 607 462 784
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And how well or badly do you think Keir Starmer
has handled the issue of alleged anti-semitism
within the Labour party?
Very well 9 8 13 18 15 7 |11 8 6 8 11 12| 11 7 8 11 9 8 10 12 9 7
Fairly well 30 |34 34 37| 35 30|31 28 |24 25 32 39|33 25| 30 32 29 26 36 36 31 25
TOTAL WELL 39 42 47 55 50 37 42 36 30 33 43 51 44 32 38 43 38 34 46 48 40 32
Fairly badly 14 19 10 8 11 18 |16 12 12 13 16 15| 13 16 13 13 13 18 12 21 15 8
Very badly 8 10 8 3 7 11 |10 6 9 8 8 10| 8 9 6 9 9 9 7 10 11 5
TOTAL BADLY 22 20 16 6 14 22 20 12 18 16 16 20 16 18 12 18 18 18 14 20 22 10
Don't know 38 |29 34 33| 32 35|31 46 |49 47 34 24| 35 43| 43 36 39 40 36 | 21 33 55
29-30
3-5 Jul oct
Do you think the Labour party is or is not
institutionally anti-Semitic?
Is institutionally anti-Semitic ~ 28 30 |54 14 21 21 44 36 24 | 26 23 34 40| 33 26 27 33 31 27 28 66 13 12
Is not institutionally anti-Semitic 29 27 |13 48 26| 37 19 |30 25 |34 30 26 20| 30 24| 29 23 28 30 27 16 66 13
Not sure 43 43 33 38 52 41 37 |34 51 40 47 40 40| 37 51 43 44 41 43 45 18 21 74
And do you think the Conservative party is or is
not institutionally Islamophobic?
Is institutionally Islamophobic 21 26 7 52 36 43 10 |26 25 |39 27 23 19| 28 22 30 21 24 28 34 16 52 17
Is not institutionally Islamophobic 38 38 |67 19 22 26 58 |42 34 |26 31 44 48| 40 34 33 41 41 35 32 60 30 25
Not sure 40 37 27 30 42 32 32 |32 41 35 42 33 33| 31 44 36 38 36 37 34 24 18 57
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Weighted Sample

Do you think Boris Johnson is or is not
personally racist?

Is racist
Is not racist
Don't know

Do you think Jeremy Corbyn is or is not
personally anti-semitic?

Is antisemitic
Is not antisemitic
Don't know

Jeremy Corbyn has been suspended from the
Labour party following his response to the
Equality & Human Rights Commission report into
anti-semitism in the Labour party. From what you
have seen or heard about this story, do you think
suspending Mr Corbyn was the right or wrong
decision?

Right decision
Wrong decision
Don't know

YouGov

Vote In 2019 GE | 2016 EURef | Gender Age Social Grade Region Do you think Jeremy Corbyn is or is not
personally anti-semitic?
Lib . Midlands / S . Don't
Total |Con| Lab Dem Remain|Leave|Male|Female|18-24|25-49|50-64| 65+ [ ABC1|C2DE|London|Rest of South Wales North|Scotland|ls antisemitic|ls not antisemitic know
1852 |637|464| 169 | 697 | 733 |903| 949 |190|774|452]|436[1066| 786 | 221 619 402 |450] 161 607 462 784
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
25-26 29-30
Nov '19 Oct
30 29 7 56 43 45 12 132 26 |51 33 25 16| 31 26 33 25 28 30 38 19 56 21
41 44 |75 21 22 29 64 |46 42 | 27 37 51 55| 44 43 36 48 45 43 34 65 32 35
29 27 18 23 36 26 24 |22 32 |22 30 24 29| 25 30 31 27 26 27 28 16 12 44
30 32 |59 15 26 25 48 |35 30 |19 25 39 45| 34 31 29 34 36 29 33 100 0 0
32 25 9 49 23 36 16 |27 23 |34 28 23 16| 27 21 32 22 23 27 23 0 100 0
39 43 [ 32 36 51 39 37 |38 47 | 47 46 39 39| 39 48 40 44 41 44 44 0 0 100
56 |82 44 58 53 69 [61 52 |41 46 63 76| 59 52 50 62 56 53 53 91 28 46
13 4 27 10 18 9 13 13 15 16 12 7 12 14 13 10 13 16 12 2 43 4
31 15 29 32 29 22 | 26 36 44 39 25 17| 29 34 38 28 31 31 34 7 29 50
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